Adult Sunday School Classes at 9:30 am Today
Pastoral Bible Study — Exodus -- FLC Lobby
Young Adults — Brian Kaul — Room 206
Joel Roettger — Book of Mark — FLC Classroom 113
Laurie Martin — Prayer of Jabez -- FLC 111
Women Seeking Wisdom — Reading the New Testament — FLC Classroom 114

Guys in the Garage — Book of Acts — FLC Classroom 115
Middle School & Senior High —Youth Room
Sunday School Classes at 11 am Today

Bible 101 — Be Encouraged — Isaiah 55 — led by Dave Harjala — Room #206
Hot Topic — “What is a Prophet in the Bible? -- led by Chuck Christiansen — Room #203

Stop by the Ministry Opportunities Tables and see what these groups are all about:
Today: The 1°' Impression Team

Seasoned Adults -- Tuesday, October 3, 2017 at 11:30 AM
Our guest speaker during October’s celebration of the 500th year Reformation celebration is Rev.
Mike Grant. A noted church historian, especially regarding Martin Luther, he was the curator of the
former Rare Bible and Book Museum in Sevierville, TN. Mike has focused on the history behind our
Bible, and raising an awareness for translating the Bible into other languages. His topic: The Literary
Genius of Martin Luther. Contact: Freia Micha, Bev Knipp, or Dot Ryan by next Sunday to let them
know that you plan to attend the lunch at a cost of $7 per person. You do not need to be a “seasoned
adult” to join us!

Menu for Wednesday, September 27 -- Supper beginning at 5:15 pm
Fried chicken, coleslaw, roasted potatoes and dessert
Adults $4, Children $2 -- $10 family maximum

Meals for Dick and Nancy Dettmering.
If you would like to provide a meal for them, you can go to www.takethemameal.com to sign up. The
user name: Dettmering and password is 4Grace. You can also call them directly to volunteer.

Looking for an Uplifting Movie?
Mully, rated G, only in theaters October 3rd, 4th, & 5th, is sponsored by Focus on the Family. If you
pre-purchased tickets online, a portion of the ticket sales will be donated for orphans in Kenya and
the U.S. The movie is being shown at Tinseltown in Oak Ridge, Pinnacle at Turkey Creek, and at
West Town Mall. For more information, to pre-order your tickets, or to donate, go
to http://mullymovie.com.

Announcing...Financial Peace University
Mondays October 2 - November 27 -- from 6:15 PM - 8 PM
Here at Grace Lutheran Church in the Fellowship Hall
Childcare Available
Membership Kits available for purchase at first class.
FULL REBATE available for those who successfully complete the course.

Band of Brothers...Starts Tuesday, October 17 at 7 pm
Bible study, Fellowship and Food
See Pastor Travis for more info.

Chocolate Frolic is back and better than ever! The traditional Ladies only event will be held at
4pm on Saturday, October 28" in the Family Life Center.

But that’s not all...from 7-9 pm that evening, we open the doors to couples to end a great date night
with some awesome dessert!  More details to come.

Donations to RAM (Remote Area Medical)
RAM is currently collecting donations to be taken to Hurricane ravaged areas. The Strobel family has
offered to collect donations brought to Grace and then take them over to Rockford, RAM’s home
facility on a weekly basis. These are the products needed: bleach, diapers, dog & cat food, plastic
totes, flashlights, batteries, Gatorade, hygiene products, mops, brooms and shovels. Boxes have
been placed in the Coffee area for these items.

Trunk or Treat...Tuesday, October 31°'...beginning at 5:30 pm in the church parking lot


http://www.takethemameal.com/
http://mullymovie.com/

Octoberfest at Christus Victor Lutheran — Saturday, October 21
We begin at 8:30 am with a VBS until 11:30 am.

Then Octoberfest activities for all — car show, motorcycle ride, games for children & adults,

food & beer vendors, musical entertainment & UT vs Alabama on the big screen!

Mark Your Calendar...Tennessee Right to Life Banquet — Tuesday, October 24
at the Knoxville Convention Center
Seating starts at 6 pm — Dinner at 6:30 pm
Featured speaker: Shauna Prewitt

Do you donate items to KARM (Knoxville Area Rescue Ministries)? If so, tell them
you attend Grace Lutheran Church. They keep track of our donations and give us
gift cards quarterly that can be used at the KARM stores for purchases.

+++++++Serving at Our Worship Services Today+++++

8:00 am Traditional

Elder: Larry Albers

Worship Assistant: Larry Voorhees

Altar: Cydne Albers and Helen Horbeck
Reader: Steve Jergesen

Acolyte: Marcie Strickland

Greeters: Rosalyn Turner, Pam Phillips
Ushers: Don Mings, Allen Schultz

9:30 am Blended
Craig Emerson
Dave Harjala

Rene’ Mackley
Cate Turner
Pat Kopp

Rick Buchanan

Church Staff Email Addresses

Senior Pastor Rich Elseroad
Associate Pastor Travis Ferguson
DCE, Stephanie Schlak

Executive Director, Dale Henderson
Office Administrator, Joan Scraggs
Office Secretary, Linda Jaekel
Director of Children’s Ministries, Frieda Guthrie
Director of Music, Donna Bueckman
Connections Director, Traci Roth
Lay Minister, Bruce Collet

Head Elder, Larry Albers

Properties Director, Dale King
Fellowship Director, Jeff Spradlin
Newsletter Editor, Debbie Booher

PastorRich@visitgrace.org
PastorTravis@Vvisitgrace.org
sschlak@visitgrace.org
daleh@visitgrace.org
glc@visitgrace.org
linda@visitgrace.org
childrensmin@visitgrace.org
dbueckman@visitgrace.orq
troth@visitgrace.org
bcollet@visitgrace.org
LEalbers@aol.com
dking@visitgrace.org
ispradlin@visitgrace.org

dbooher@yvisitgrace.org

Wb

Tt

GRACE

WELCOME TO GRACE LUTHERAN CHURCH
Our Church Activities for This Week of September 24, 2017

Today

Monday
Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday
Next Sunday

8:00am
9:30am
9:30am
11:00am
11:00am
1:30pm
6:00pm
6:30pm
6:30pm
5:00pm
5:15pm
6:00pm
6:30pm
6:30pm
7:30pm
7:00am
1:00pm
6:30pm
6:30pm
9:00am
6:30pm

8:00am
9:30am
9:30am
11:00am
11:00am
12:15pm
1:30pm
6:00pm

Traditional Worship with Holy Communion, Sanctuary
Blended Worship Service, Sanctuary

Sunday School for Children & Adult Bible Studies
Contemporary Worship Service, FLC

Adult Bible Studies

RINGS of Grace, Sanctuary

Tennessee Right to Life Banquet, FLC

Adult Inquiry Class (AIC), Fellowship Hall

Adult Choir Rehearsal, Choir Room

JOY-full Noise Too Choir Rehearsal

Supper begins, Family Life Center

JOY-full Noise Choir Rehearsal

Worship Service, Sanctuary

Middle School Group, JOY Groups, Open Youth Group
Prayer Team, Sanctuary

Mens Bible Study

God is Faithful Grace Group

Handbell Rehearsal, Sanctuary

ESL, Fellowship Hall

Women’s Bible Study, Fellowship Hall

Wedding, Sanctuary

Traditional Worship, Sanctuary

Blended Worship Service with Holy Communion, Sanctuary

Sunday School for Children & Adult Bible Studies

Contemporary Worship Service with Holy Communion, FLC

Adult Bible Studies

SOAR for HS Girls

RINGS of Grace, Sanctuary
High School Youth, Youth Area


mailto:PastorRich@visitgrace.org
mailto:daleh@visitgrace.org
mailto:daleh@visitgrace.org
mailto:glc@visitgrace.org
mailto:childrensmin@visitgrace.org
mailto:dbueckman@visitgrace.org
mailto:dbueckman@visitgrace.org
mailto:troth@visitgrace.org
mailto:LEalbers@aol.com
mailto:LEalbers@aol.com
mailto:dking@visitgrace.org
mailto:dking@visitgrace.org
mailto:jspradlin@visitgrace.org
mailto:jspradlin@visitgrace.org
mailto:dbooher@visitgrace.org

