Adult Sunday School Classes at 9:30 am Today

Pastoral Bible Study – Exodus -- FLC Lobby Young Adults – Brian Kaul – Room 206 Joel Roettger – Book of Mark – FLC Classroom 113 Laurie Martin – Prayer of Jabez -- FLC 111 Women Seeking Wisdom -- Reading the New Testament – FLC Classroom 114 Guys in the Garage – Book of Acts – FLC Classroom 115 Middle School & Senior High —Youth Room Sunday School Classes at 11 am Today

Bible 101 – Be Encouraged – Isaiah 55 – led by Dave Harjala — Room #206 Hot Topic – "What is a Prophet in the Bible? -- led by Chuck Christiansen – Room #203

Stop by the Ministry Opportunities Tables and see what these groups are all about: Today: The 1st Impression Team

Seasoned Adults -- Tuesday, October 3, 2017 at 11:30 AM

Our guest speaker during October's celebration of the 500th year Reformation celebration is Rev. Mike Grant. A noted church historian, especially regarding Martin Luther, he was the curator of the former <u>Rare Bible and Book Museum</u> in Sevierville, TN. Mike has focused on the history behind our Bible, and raising an awareness for translating the Bible into other languages. His topic: **The Literary Genius of Martin Luther**. Contact: Freia Micha, Bev Knipp, or Dot Ryan by next Sunday to let them know that you plan to attend the lunch at a cost of \$7 per person. You do not need to be a "seasoned adult" to join us!

> Menu for Wednesday, September 27 -- Supper beginning at 5:15 pm Fried chicken, coleslaw, roasted potatoes and dessert Adults \$4, Children \$2 -- \$10 family maximum

Meals for Dick and Nancy Dettmering.

If you would like to provide a meal for them, you can go to <u>www.takethemameal.com</u> to sign up. The user name: Dettmering and password is 4Grace. You can also call them directly to volunteer.

Looking for an Uplifting Movie?

<u>Mully</u>, rated G, only in theaters October 3rd, 4th, & 5th, is sponsored by Focus on the Family. If you pre-purchased tickets online, a portion of the ticket sales will be donated for orphans in Kenya and the U.S. The movie is being shown at Tinseltown in Oak Ridge, Pinnacle at Turkey Creek, and at West Town Mall. For more information, to pre-order your tickets, or to donate, go to <u>http://mullymovie.com</u>.

Announcing...Financial Peace University Mondays October 2 - November 27 -- from 6:15 PM - 8 PM Here at Grace Lutheran Church in the Fellowship Hall Childcare Available Membership Kits available for purchase at first class. FULL REBATE available for those who successfully complete the course.



Band of Brothers...Starts Tuesday, October 17 at 7 pm Bible study, Fellowship and Food See Pastor Travis for more info.



Chocolate Frolic is back and better than ever! The traditional Ladies only event will be held at 4pm on Saturday, October 28th in the Family Life Center.

But that's not all...from 7-9 pm that evening, we open the doors to couples to end a great date night with some awesome dessert! More details to come.

Donations to RAM (Remote Area Medical)

RAM is currently collecting donations to be taken to Hurricane ravaged areas. The Strobel family has offered to collect donations brought to Grace and then take them over to Rockford, RAM's home facility on a weekly basis. These are the products needed: bleach, diapers, dog & cat food, plastic totes, flashlights, batteries, Gatorade, hygiene products, mops, brooms and shovels. Boxes have been placed in the Coffee area for these items.

Trunk or Treat...Tuesday, October 31st...beginning at 5:30 pm in the church parking lot

Octoberfest at Christus Victor Lutheran – Saturday, October 21 We begin at 8:30 am with a VBS until 11:30 am. Then Octoberfest activities for all – car show, motorcycle ride, games for children & adults, food & beer vendors, musical entertainment & UT vs Alabama on the big screen!

Mark Your Calendar...Tennessee Right to Life Banquet – Tuesday, October 24 at the Knoxville Convention Center Seating starts at 6 pm – Dinner at 6:30 pm Featured speaker: Shauna Prewitt

Do you donate items to KARM (Knoxville Area Rescue Ministries)? If so, tell them you attend Grace Lutheran Church. They keep track of our donations and give us gift cards quarterly that can be used at the KARM stores for purchases.

++++++Serving at Our Worship Services Today+++++

	8:00 am Traditional	9:30 am Blended	
Elder:	Larry Albers	Craig Emerson	
Worship Assistant:	Larry Voorhees	Dave Harjala	
Altar:	Cydne Albers and Helen Horbeck		
Reader:	Steve Jergesen	Rene' Mackley	
Acolyte:	Marcie Strickland	Cate Turner	
Greeters:	Rosalyn Turner, Pam Phillips	Pat Kopp	
Ushers:	Don Mings, Allen Schultz	Rick Buchanan	

Church Staff Email Addresses

Addresses
PastorRich@visitgrace.org
PastorTravis@visitgrace.org
sschlak@visitgrace.org
daleh@visitgrace.org
glc@visitgrace.org
linda@visitgrace.org
childrensmin@visitgrace.org
dbueckman@visitgrace.org
troth@visitgrace.org
bcollet@visitgrace.org
LEalbers@aol.com
dking@visitgrace.org
glspradlin@visitgrace.org
dbooher@visitgrace.org



WELCOME TO GRACE LUTHERAN CHURCH

Our Church Activities for This Week of September 24, 2017

T	0.00	
Today	8:00am 9:30am	Traditional Worship with Holy Communion, Sanctuary
	9:30am	Blended Worship Service, Sanctuary
		Sunday School for Children & Adult Bible Studies
	11:00am	Contemporary Worship Service, FLC
	11:00am	Adult Bible Studies
Manalau	1:30pm	RINGS of Grace, Sanctuary
Monday	6:00pm	Tennessee Right to Life Banquet, FLC
Tuesday	6:30pm	Adult Inquiry Class (AIC), Fellowship Hall
	6:30pm	Adult Choir Rehearsal, Choir Room
Wednesday	5:00pm	JOY-full Noise Too Choir Rehearsal
	5:15pm	Supper begins, Family Life Center
	6:00pm	JOY-full Noise Choir Rehearsal
	6:30pm	Worship Service, Sanctuary
	6:30pm	Middle School Group, JOY Groups, Open Youth Group
	7:30pm	Prayer Team, Sanctuary
Thursday	7:00am	Mens Bible Study
	1:00pm	God is Faithful Grace Group
	6:30pm	Handbell Rehearsal, Sanctuary
	6:30pm	ESL, Fellowship Hall
Friday	9:00am	Women's Bible Study, Fellowship Hall
	6:30pm	Wedding, Sanctuary
Saturday		
Next Sunday	8:00am	Traditional Worship, Sanctuary
	9:30am	Blended Worship Service with Holy Communion, Sanctuary
	9:30am	Sunday School for Children & Adult Bible Studies
	11:00am	Contemporary Worship Service with Holy Communion, FLC
	11:00am	Adult Bible Studies
	12:15pm	SOAR for HS Girls
	1:30pm	RINGS of Grace, Sanctuary
	6:00pm	High School Youth, Youth Area